LC 108 0134

Senate Resolution 72

By: Senators Jones of the 25th and Lucas of the 26th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Don Graham; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Don Graham was appointed Jones County Emergency Management Association
- 3 Director and Fire Chief in 2009 by the Jones County Board of Commissioners; and
- 4 WHEREAS, he was honored as the Georgia Emergency Management Association Director
- 5 of the Year in 2013; and
- 6 WHEREAS, he is certified as a firefighter, paramedic, arson investigator, peace officer, and
- 7 emergency manager; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he is happily married to his wife, Krystal Graham, and the loving couple is
- 9 blessed with three amazing children, Don, Jr., Gabe, and Jaidyn; and
- 10 WHEREAS, he has resided in Jones County for more than 40 years and is a graduate of
- 11 Jonesco Academy; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Don Graham is a faithful member of North Macon Church of Christ; and
- WHEREAS, he was honored with the 2014 President's Award for Outstanding Leadership
- 14 by the Emergency Management Association of Georgia; and
- 15 WHEREAS, he is an honest, dedicated, and outstanding man who brings unrelenting energy,
- 16 fortitude, and fervent love for emergency management to work with him every day, making
- 17 it fitting and proper for him to be recognized.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 19 commend Don Graham and congratulate him for being named the 2013 Georgia Emergency
- 20 Management Association Director of the Year.

15 LC 108 0134

21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

22 to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Don Graham.